06-16-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trader
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1027680	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenichiro Maruo	Name: Suzuki Motor Corporation
6.8.04	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	300, Takatsuka-cho
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken JAPAN
x Assignment Merger	SAFAIN
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date: April 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes
	address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	3467976
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the new application is: April 23, 2
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
This application	
Additional numbers attach	hed? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit c
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit c (Form 2038 enclosed)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit c (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit c (Form 2038 enclosed)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit c (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield NJ 07090	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit con (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposited to the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the patents of the page if paying by deposite the
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield State: Zip: NJ 07090 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit c (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposed) THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit c (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposed) THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intis a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit c (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposed) THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretations.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit c (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposed) THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intis a true copy of the original document. Raymond B. Churchill, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40

PATENT REEL: 015447 FRAME: 0257

1421- US

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, <u>Kenichiro MARUO</u> of c/o SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, 300, Takatsuka-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SEAT BELT GUIDING CONSTRUCTION		
 ☐ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was Application Number ☐ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was fired an International Application was filed on 	as executed by me on April 23, 2004,	
, designating the United States.		
And Whereas, <u>SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION</u> a corporation of <u>Japan</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 300, <u>Takatsuka-cho</u> , <u>Hamamatsu-shi</u> , <u>Shizuoka-ken</u> , <u>JAPAN</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee.		
April 23, 2004 Date Down Jamady Witness Norio YAMADA Typed Name of Witness	Kenichiro Maruo- Kenichiro MARUO	
*Total of forms are submitted		

RECORDED: 06/08/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015447 FRAME: 0258